Netherlands Enterprise Agency

Dutch Offshore Wind Trade Mission to South Korea
9-13 June 2024

Sunday 9 June

Flight Amsterdam - Seoul

Monday 10 June

Afternoon:

17.00 -1900:

Arrival Seoul airport

Welcome Reception & Kickoff Meeting
Welcome speech by ambassador
Introduction round of all participants
Briefing on developments in Korea
Networking

Tuesday 11 June

09.00 — 09.30
09.30 - 12.30

09.30-09.45
09.45-10.00
10.00-10.15

10.15-11.00

11.00-11.15

11.15-12.15

12.15-12.30

12.30-13.40

13.40-14.00

14.00-17.00

14.00-14.05
14.05-14.10
14.10-14.45
14.45-15.00
15.00-15.35
15.35-15.50
15.50-16.25
16.25-16.30

Prep-meeting
The Netherlands-Korea Seminar on Offshore Wind

Opening remarks
Presentation on Dutch Offshore Wind (topics to be discussed)
Presentation on Korean Offshore Wind

First Presentation Session by NL and KR Companies (45min)
Topics and presenting companies to be discussed

Coffee Break

Second Presentation Session by NL and KR Companies (60min)
Topics and presenting companies to be discussed

Q&A

Networking lunch
Break

1-on-1 Matchmaking

MC’s opening and practical guide to proceedings
Opening remarks

First meeting

Break

Second meeting

Break

Third meeting

Closing

16.30 — 17.30 Networking Drinks
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Wednesday 12 June
10.00-12.30 Roundtable with Developers of Offshore Wind in Korea

10.00-10.05 Opening Remarks
10.05-10.20 Short introduction round of all participants
10.20-11.20 Presentation on projects in Korea by Developers
- Developer 1 (Korean public organization)
- Developer 2 (Korean private company)
- Developer 3 (Foreign private company)
11.20-12.30 Q&A and Discussion

12.30-13.30 Networking Lunch

NB. Dutch company info will be forwarded in advance so that developers can be informed and prepare
before attending.

Afternoon Roundtable with (TBD)

Thursday 13 June

Morning: Company visit (tbd)
Afternoon: Debriefing
Evening: Flight Seoul — Amsterdam

Friday 14 June

Morning: Arrival Amsterdam airport

2 van2



	Dutch Offshore Wind Trade Mission to South Korea
	9-13 June 2024


