

Netherlands Enterprise Agency

Dutch Offshore Wind Trade Mission to South Korea

9-13 June 2024

Sunday 9 June

Flight Amsterdam - Seoul

Monday 10 June

Afternoon:	Arrival Seoul airport	
------------	-----------------------	--

17.00 -1900:	Welcome Reception & Kickoff Meeting Welcome speech by ambassador Introduction round of all participants Briefing on developments in Korea Networking
	Networking

Tuesday 11 June

09.00 - 09.30 09.30 - 12.30	- I
09.30-09.45 09.45-10.00 10.00-10.15	Opening remarks Presentation on Dutch Offshore Wind (topics to be discussed) Presentation on Korean Offshore Wind
10.15-11.00	First Presentation Session by NL and KR Companies (45min) Topics and presenting companies to be discussed
11.00-11.15	Coffee Break
11.15-12.15	Second Presentation Session by NL and KR Companies (60min) Topics and presenting companies to be discussed
12.15-12.30	Q&A
12.30-13.40	Networking lunch
13.40-14.00	Break
14.00-17.00	1-on-1 Matchmaking
$14.00-14.05 \\ 14.05-14.10 \\ 14.10-14.45 \\ 14.45-15.00 \\ 15.00-15.35 \\ 15.35-15.50 \\ 15.50-16.25 \\ 16.25-16.30 \\ 15.50-16.30 \\ 15.50-16.30 \\ 16.25-16.30 \\ 10.25-16.30 \\ $	MC's opening and practical guide to proceedings Opening remarks First meeting Break Second meeting Break Third meeting Closing

16.30 – 17.30 Networking Drinks

Wednesday 12 June

- 10.00-12.30 Roundtable with Developers of Offshore Wind in Korea
- 10.00-10.05 Opening Remarks
- 10.05-10.20 Short introduction round of all participants
- 10.20-11.20 Presentation on projects in Korea by Developers
 - Developer 1 (Korean public organization)
 - Developer 2 (Korean private company)
 - Developer 3 (Foreign private company)
- 11.20-12.30 Q&A and Discussion
- 12.30-13.30 Networking Lunch

NB. Dutch company info will be forwarded in advance so that developers can be informed and prepare before attending.

Afternoon Roundtable with (TBD)

Thursday 13 June

Morning:	Company visit (tbd)
Afternoon:	Debriefing

Evening: Flight Seoul – Amsterdam

Friday 14 June

Morning: Arrival Amsterdam airport